



## PURCHASE ORDER

Province of Davao de Oro  
 Agency/Procuring Entity

Date 08 APR 2024  
 SMD

Supplier: TAGUM BUILDERS CONTRACTORS CORP. Address: E-mail: Tel. TIN 433-353-433-000	PO Number: 24040337 Date 04/05/24 Mode of Procurement NP-EC PR No: 24-C1331
--	--

Gentleme  
 Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse Delivery  
 Date of Delivery: 10 days Payment

No.	Stock No.	Unit of Issue	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
12	28811	pc	14	Clean out, PVC 4" dia.	94.00	1,316.00
13	29895	set	4	Convenience Outlet, 2-gang (flush type)	208.00	832.00
14	29905	set	12	Convenience Outlet, 3-gang (surface type)	123.00	1,476.00
15	28841	pc	59	Coupling, PVC 4" dia.	88.00	5,192.00
16	29443	pc/s	1508	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 10mm dia. x 6.0mts.  Winning Supplier must submit a Quality Test Result (Please coordinate with Quality Control Engineer for the Conduct of Quality Test through Accredited Testing Laboratory)	232.75	350,987.00
17	29453	pc/s	43	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 12mm dia. x 6.0mts.	334.00	14,362.00
18	29463	pc/s	16	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 16mm dia. x 6.0mts.	590.00	9,440.00
19	29464	pc/s	8	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 16mm dia. x 7.5mts.	738.00	5,904.00

COMMISSION ON AUDIT DAVAO DE ORO  
TEAM 1

RECEIVED

DATE: 4/8/24  
 TIME: 9:00  
 BY: CAJ

Total Amount in Words:

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conform Sandra Lord Chancer Very truly  
 Signature over printed name of \_\_\_\_\_  
4-5-24 DOROTHY M. GONZAGA  
 Date Governor  
Authorized Official

TRUST FUND  
 OBR No.: 2024-04-0014  
 Responsibility Center:  
 Amount: 2,594,573.25

(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to section 369(a) of RA 7180, this portion must be  
 Approved per Sanggunian Resolution \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_





# PURCHASE ORDER

Province of Davao de Oro  
 Agency/Procuring Entity

Date 08 APR 2024  
 SMD

Supplier: TAGUM BUILDERS CONTRACTORS CORP. Address: E-mail: Tel.: TIN 433-353-433-000	PO Number: 24040337 Date 04/05/24 Mode of Procurement NP-EC PR No: 24-C1331
---	--

Gentleme  
 Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse Delivery  
 Date of Delivery: 10 days Payment

No.	Stock No.	Unit of Issue	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
42	29598	pair	87	Hinges, LBP 2" x 3"	110.00	9,570.00
43	29942	pc	87	Junction box, 4"x4" Plastic - orange color	49.00	4,263.00
44	29945	pc	2	L & B 25mm dia. RSC	117.00	234.00
45	05939	pc/s	58	Marine Plywood Type I Grade C, 5mm thk. x 1.2m x 2.4m	519.00	30,102.00
46	33274	pc/s	20	Metal Clamp, Double Hole, 20mm	21.00	420.00
47	29955	pc	5	Meter base, 1" hole, CL-100	852.00	4,260.00
48	29631	kg	42	Nails, C.W. 1 1/2"	100.00	4,200.00
49	29633	kg	2	Nails, C.W. 1"	102.00	204.00
50	29635	kg	8	Nails, C.W. 2 1/2"	94.00	752.00
51	29641	kg	4	Nails, C.W. 4"	91.00	364.00
52	29659	box	6	Nails, Umbrella 2 1/2" (25kgs/box)	2,500.00	15,000.00

COMMISSION ON AUDIT DAVAO DE ORO  
 TEAM 1  
**RECEIVED**  
 DATE: 4/6/24  
 TIME: 4:00  
 BY: [Signature]

Total Amount in Words:

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conform [Signature] Very truly  
 Signature over printed name of \_\_\_\_\_  
4-5-24 Date

**DOROTHY M. GONZAGA**  
 Governor  
 Authorized Official

TRUST FUND  
 OBR No.: 2024-01-0014  
 Responsibility Center:  
 Amount: 2,594,573.25

(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to section 369(a) of RA 7180, this portion must be Approved per Sanggunian Resolution \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_





Date **08 APR 2024**  
 SMD

**PURCHASE ORDER**  
 Province of Davao de Oro  
 Agency/Procuring Entity

Supplier: TAGUM BUILDERS CONTRACTORS CORP. Address: E-mail: Tel. TIN 433-353-433-000	PO Number: 24040337 Date 04/05/24 Mode of Procurement NP-EC PR No: 24-C1331
--	--

Gentleme  
 Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse  
 Date of Delivery: 10 days  
 Delivery Payment

No.	Stock No.	Unit of Issue	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
76	28741	bag/s	1642	Portland Cement (Type 1)  <b>Winning Supplier must submit a Quality Test Result (Please coordinate with Quality Control Engineer for the Conduct of Quality Test through Accredited Testing Laboratory)</b>	298.75	490,547.50
77	33871	pc/s	1	Pull Box 12" x 12" x 6", Steel with Cover	2,710.00	2,710.00
78	29266	can	12	PVC Solvent Cement ( 200cc )	177.00	2,124.00
79	30128	pc	98	Receptacle(PVC)2-1/2" dia. w/ woodscrew	27.00	2,646.00
80	12112	pint/s	1	Sealant, Elastomeric	236.00	236.00
81	30012	pc	32	Secondary Rack w/ spool insulator,1-phase	191.00	6,112.00
82	30016	mtr	600	Service Drop Wire(Polyethylene Wire), #6 AWG	63.00	37,800.00
83	30143	pc	140	Sheet, Corrugated G.I 0.40mm thk. x 10'	263.00	36,820.00
84	30142	pc	135	Sheet, Corrugated G.I 0.40mm thk. x 8'	395.00	53,325.00

COMMISSION ON AUDIT DAVAO DE ORO  
 TEAM 1  
**RECEIVED**  
 DATE: 4/5/24  
 TIME: 4:00  
 BY: [Signature]

Total Amount in Words:

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conform [Signature] Very truly  
 Signature over printed name of  
 Date 4-5-24

**DOROTHY M. GONZAGA**  
 Governor  
 Authorized Official

TRUST FUND  
 OBR No.: 2024-04-0014  
 Responsibility Center:  
 Amount: 2,594,573.25

(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to section 369(a) of RA 7180, this portion must be  
 Approved per Sanggunian Resolution \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_





## PURCHASE ORDER

Province of Davao de Oro

Agency/Procuring Entity

Date 08 APR 2024  
 SMD

Supplier: TAGUM BUILDERS CONTRACTORS CORP. Address: E-mail: Tel.: TIN 433-353-433-000	PO Number: 24040337 Date 04/05/24 Mode of Procurement NP-EC PR No: 24-C1331
---	--

Gentlema  
 Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse Delivery  
 Date of Delivery: 10 days Payment

No.	Stock No.	Unit of Issue	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
97	29757	pc	2	Turn Buckle, 16mm dia. Std.	171.00	342.00
98	23615	roll/s	4	Twine, Banana (black)	208.00	832.00
99	10557	pc/s	110	uPVC Elbow 1/2" dia. x 90 deg.	14.00	1,540.00
100	30026	pc	75	Utility box 2" x 4" (plastic/orange)	31.00	2,325.00
101	06728	set/s	26	Water Closet, Ceramic ( Pail Flush Type )	1,798.00	46,748.00
102	31215	mtr./s	8	Wire mesh screen 1/2" x 1.20m	382.00	3,056.00
103	31214	mtr./	6	Wire mesh screen 1/4" x 1.20m	316.00	1,896.00
104	31216	mtr./s	6	Wire mesh screen 1/8" x 1.20m	249.00	1,494.00
105	30034	roll	1	Wire, #12 AWG PDX, 75m/roll	7,600.00	7,600.00
106	30044	roll	8	Wire, #14 AWG PDX, 75m/roll	4,780.00	38,240.00
107	30061	mtr	20	Wire, 14.0mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded	150.00	3,000.00

COMMISSION ON AUDIT DAVAO DE ORO  
 TEAM 1  
**RECEIVED**  
 DATE: 4/8/24  
 TIME: 4:00  
 BY: [Signature]

Total Amount in Words:

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conform [Signature] Very truly  
 Signature over printed name of  
4-5-24 Date

**DOROTHY M. GONZAGA**  
 Governor  
 Authorized Official

TRUST FUND  
 OBR No.: 2024-01-0014  
 Responsibility Center:  
 Amount: 2,594,573.25

(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to section 369(a) of RA 7180, this portion must be  
 Approved per Sanggunian Resolution \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

